

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.3195

TO BE ANSWERED ON 16.03.2016


WIDENING OF RAILWAY BRIDGE


†3195. SHRI SUKHBIR SINGH JAUNAPURIA:


 Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:


(a) whether Hammir bridge in Sawai Madhopur district is proposed to be repaired and widened; and


(b) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor along with the extent to which it is to be widened?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS

(SHRI MANOJ SINHA)

(a) & (b): Railway portion of Hammir Road Over Bridge (ROB), in Sawai Madhopur Yard, is in sound condition. Hence no repair/rehabilitation is required.

Due to increase in volume of road traffic, State Government has approached Railways for widening of this ROB. Widening of this ROB can be done on deposit term provided State Government agrees to bear the entire cost of construction and maintenance.

No proposal in this regard has been received from the State

Government.
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